#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TWITTER, INC.,

**Petitioner** 

v.

STI-ACQ LLC, 1

**Patent Owner** 

\_\_\_\_\_

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2017-01133 Patent 8,601,506

## PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> As reflected in Patent Owner's Updated Mandatory Notices filed May 18, 2018, VidStream LLC is now the Patent Owner; however, the caption is maintained pending authorization to update the caption, a request for which is forthcoming.



VidStream LLC ("Patent Owner") provides the following mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

## 1. Real-Parties-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

The real parties in interest are Patent Owner VidStream LLC, AspenTech LLC; Covenant Global Alpha Fund, LP; and Covenant Private Equity Partners II, Inc.

## 2. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

- 1) YouToo Technologies LLC v. Twitter Inc., Civil Action No. 3:16-cv-00764 (N.D. Tex. 2016), which involves the '506 Patent;
- 2) IPR2017-01131, which involves U.S. Patent No. 8,464,304, of which the '506 Patent is a continuation.

# 3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Eagle Robinson, Reg. No. 61,361	Eric Hall, Reg. No. 46,751
	Eric Green, Reg. No. 59,817

A Power of Attorney is concurrently filed.



## 4. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Eagle Robinson	Eric Hall
Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP	Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100	1301 McKinney St, Suite 5100
Austin, TX 78701	Houston, TX 77010
512.536.3083 (telephone)	713.651.5627 (telephone)
512.536.4598 (facsimile)	713.651.5246 (facsimile)
eagle.robinson@nortonrosefulbright.com	eric.hall@nortonrosefulbright.com
	Eric Green
	Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP
	98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100
	Austin, TX 78701
	512.536.3009 (telephone)
	512.536.4598 (facsimile)
	eric.green@nortonrosefulbright.com

Patent Owner consents to electronic service.

Dated: June 6, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/Eagle Robinson/

Eagle Robinson, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 61,361

Tel: 512.536.3083; Fax: 512.536.4598 eagle.robinson@nortonrosefulbright.com

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1100

Austin, TX 78701

Counsel for Patent Owner



### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on June 6, 2018, complete copies of Patent Owner's Updated Mandatory Notices and the concurrently-filed Power of Attorney were served on the following:

David L. McCombs, Reg. No. 32,271

Haynes and Boone, LLP

2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700

Dallas, TX 75219

T: 214-651-5533

F: 214-200-0853

Gregory P. Huh, Reg. No. 70,480

T: 972-739-6939

Theodore M. Foster, Reg. No. 57,456

T: 972-739-8649

Raghav Bajaj, Reg. No. 66,630

T: 512-867-8520

Haynes and Boone, LLP

2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700

Dallas, TX 75219 F: 214-200-0853

Sonal Mehta, pro hac vice

Durie Tangri LLP 217 Leidesdorff St.

San Francisco, CA 94111

T: 415-362-6666 F: 415-236-6300

via email (by consent), as follows:

david.mccombs.ipr@haynesboone.com

gregory.huh.ipr@haynesboone.com

ipr.theo.foster@haynesboone.com

raghav.bajaj.ipr@haynesboone.com

smehta@durietangri.com

/Eagle Robinson/ Eagle Robinson, Reg. No. 61,361

